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40th Jerry Jasinski VT State Decathlon

Championships
University of Vermont, Burlington, VT  - 6/15/2015 to 6/16/2015

Results - Combined Events

Women Decathlon
                               Points      100       DT       PV       JT      400 Day1     100H       LJ       SP       HJ     1500

    --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    ---- HS Varsity ----

  1 Bassette, Kathryn                    14.25   18.86m    3.15m   13.62m  1:06.21         17.04    4.37m    6.62m    1.25m  5:48.07

    Woodstock Union                               61-10    10-04    44-08                           14-04 21-08.75  4-01.25

    12 Team Points: 100          4281    (566)    (257)    (621)    (171)    (471) 2086    (592)    (396)    (311)    (359)    (537)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  2 Dieffenbach, Anna                    13.88   23.44m       NH   22.80m  1:08.50         17.10    5.04m    6.61m    1.45m  6:08.27

    Woodstock Union                               76-11             74-10                         16-06.5 21-08.25     4-09

    10 Team Points: 99           4165    (623)    (340)      (0)    (341)    (397) 1701    (585)    (570)    (310)    (566)    (433)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  3 Ryan, Hannah                         13.63   19.98m    1.80m   15.44m  1:00.90         22.25    4.61m    7.28m    1.30m  5:23.69

    St Johnsbury                                  65-07  5-10.75    50-08                         15-01.5 23-10.75  4-03.25

    10 Team Points: 98           4009    (663)    (277)    (163)    (205)    (664) 1972    (142)    (456)    (353)    (409)    (677)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  4 Russo, Emma                          13.24   20.22m    1.80m   18.56m  1:02.29         19.80    4.65m    5.98m    1.25m  5:46.27

    Harwood Union                                 66-04  5-10.75    60-11                        15-03.25  19-07.5  4-01.25

    11 Team Points: 97           4006    (728)    (282)    (163)    (262)    (610) 2045    (319)    (466)    (270)    (359)    (547)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  5 Pitts, Lydia                         13.94   17.98m    1.95m   11.68m  1:05.58         17.23    4.47m    6.14m    1.40m  6:00.51

    Mt Abraham                                    59-00  6-04.75    38-04                           14-08 20-01.75     4-07

    9 Team Points: 96            3945    (613)    (242)    (206)    (136)    (492) 1689    (571)    (421)    (280)    (512)    (472)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  6 Willett, Perry                       13.64   18.10m    1.95m   25.32m  1:08.02         18.22    3.92m    6.89m    1.35m  6:07.61

    Mt Mansfield Union                            59-04  6-04.75    83-01                         12-10.5 22-07.25     4-05

    9 Team Points: 95            3891    (661)    (244)    (206)    (388)    (412) 1911    (466)    (290)    (328)    (460)    (436)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  7 Alpert, Carly                        14.77   17.06m    2.10m   19.30m  1:07.97         19.26    3.79m    7.12m    1.35m  5:47.25

    Champlain Valley Union                        56-00  6-10.75    63-04                        12-05.25  23-04.5     4-05

    10 Team Points: 94           3627    (489)    (225)    (251)    (276)    (414) 1655    (366)    (261)    (343)    (460)    (542)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  8 Higgins, Maeve                       14.53   18.96m    1.80m   18.02m  1:07.43         21.01    4.45m    6.53m    1.30m  5:36.23

    Champlain Valley Union                        62-02  5-10.75    59-01                        14-07.25 21-05.25  4-03.25

    11 Team Points: 93           3586    (524)    (259)    (163)    (252)    (431) 1629    (224)    (416)    (305)    (409)    (603)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  9 Martin, Lily                         14.36   13.52m    1.95m   12.18m  1:08.51         17.31    4.28m    5.92m    1.35m  6:20.78

    Harwood Union                                 44-04  6-04.75    39-11                         14-00.5 19-05.25     4-05

    11 Team Points: 92           3497    (549)    (164)    (206)    (145)    (397) 1461    (562)    (374)    (266)    (460)    (374)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 10 Johnson, Lauren                      14.17   21.34m    1.80m   21.04m  1:11.02         18.73    4.16m    8.38m    1.25m  6:55.90

    Champlain Valley Union                        70-00  5-10.75    69-00                        13-07.75    27-06  4-01.25

    10 Team Points: 91           3447    (578)    (302)    (163)    (308)    (322) 1673    (416)    (345)    (424)    (359)    (230)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 11 Rainville, Shari                     14.41   21.82m    2.70m   13.62m  1:11.55         17.84    3.63m    6.02m    1.20m  6:38.21

    Missisquoi Valley Union                       71-07  8-10.25    44-08                           11-11    19-09  3-11.25

    12 Team Points: 90           3398    (541)    (311)    (452)    (171)    (308) 1783    (505)    (227)    (273)    (312)    (298)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 12 Evans, Abigail                       14.69   16.46m    2.40m   21.82m  1:14.12         19.85    3.61m    7.84m    1.45m  6:50.12

    Essex                                         54-00   7-10.5    71-07                        11-10.25 25-08.75     4-09

    11 Team Points: 89           3371    (501)    (215)    (348)    (323)    (240) 1627    (315)    (223)    (389)    (566)    (251)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 13 Gray, Kate                           14.60   17.22m    2.10m   26.12m  1:12.66         18.96    3.96m    6.64m    1.25m  6:33.69

    St Johnsbury                                  56-06  6-10.75    85-08                           13-00  21-09.5  4-01.25

    11 Team Points: 88           3355    (514)    (228)    (251)    (403)    (278) 1674    (394)    (299)    (312)    (359)    (317)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Championships
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Results - Combined Events

....Women Decathlon
 14 Bourdeau, Jenna                      14.43   15.48m    1.95m   14.52m  1:09.34         17.74    3.66m    6.29m    1.35m  6:33.38

    Missisquoi Valley Union                       50-09  6-04.75    47-08                        12-00.25 20-07.75     4-05

    10 Team Points: 87           3321    (539)    (198)    (206)    (188)    (372) 1503    (516)    (233)    (290)    (460)    (319)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 15 Harkins, Hannah                      14.63   16.86m    1.80m   16.72m  1:09.19         19.88    3.70m    7.06m    1.35m  6:01.68

    Thetford Academy                              55-04  5-10.75    54-10                        12-01.75    23-02     4-05

    10 Team Points: 86           3317    (509)    (222)    (163)    (228)    (376) 1498    (312)    (242)    (339)    (460)    (466)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 16 Carter, Abby                         14.84   14.70m    2.70m   16.32m  1:08.89         21.58    3.67m    6.80m    1.30m  6:06.37

    Mt Mansfield Union                            48-03  8-10.25    53-06                         12-00.5 22-03.75  4-03.25

    9 Team Points: 85            3314    (479)    (184)    (452)    (221)    (385) 1721    (184)    (235)    (322)    (409)    (443)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 17 Unger, Leena                         14.76   17.46m    2.10m   13.90m  1:11.46         18.18    3.95m    5.51m    1.20m  5:50.70

    Burlington                                    57-03  6-10.75    45-07                         12-11.5    18-01  3-11.25

    11 Team Points: 84           3302    (491)    (232)    (251)    (177)    (310) 1461    (470)    (296)    (240)    (312)    (523)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 18 Mattoon, Abigail                     14.22   15.68m    1.50m   16.70m  1:08.30         19.63    4.05m    6.58m    1.20m  5:52.43

    Chelsea                                       51-05     4-11    54-09                         13-03.5 21-07.25  3-11.25

    9 Team Points: 83            3275    (570)    (201)     (86)    (228)    (403) 1488    (334)    (319)    (308)    (312)    (514)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 19 Metz, Marriah                        14.18   16.86m    2.10m   22.42m  1:12.33         19.43    3.72m    7.46m    1.30m  7:07.79

    Bellows Free Academy - St. A                  55-04  6-10.75    73-07                         12-02.5 24-05.75  4-03.25

    12 Team Points: 82           3229    (576)    (222)    (251)    (334)    (286) 1669    (351)    (246)    (365)    (409)    (189)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 20 Green, Ali                           14.15   15.06m    1.95m   13.74m  1:07.79         18.89    3.96m    5.12m    1.35m  6:43.63

    Essex                                         49-05  6-04.75    45-01                           13-00 16-09.75     4-05

    9 Team Points: 81            3224    (581)    (190)    (206)    (174)    (420) 1571    (401)    (299)    (216)    (460)    (277)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 21 Smith, Wren                          14.42   17.14m    2.10m   16.76m  1:06.85         21.56    3.33m    6.56m    1.25m  5:56.81

    Oxbow                                         56-03  6-10.75    55-00                        10-11.25 21-06.25  4-01.25

    11 Team Points: 80           3207    (540)    (227)    (251)    (229)    (450) 1697    (186)    (167)    (307)    (359)    (491)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 22 Carson, Emily                        14.06   16.82m       NH   13.98m  1:08.13         19.40    3.25m    6.08m    1.35m  5:51.11

    Oxbow                                         55-02             45-10                           10-08  19-11.5     4-05

    9 Team Points: 79            3165    (595)    (221)      (0)    (178)    (409) 1403    (354)    (151)    (276)    (460)    (521)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 23 Brock, Christine                     14.28   14.66m    2.10m   23.24m  1:11.75         19.11    3.77m    6.19m    1.25m  7:16.05

    Bellows Free Academy - St. A                  48-01  6-10.75    76-03                         12-04.5 20-03.75  4-01.25

    11 Team Points: 78           3087    (561)    (183)    (251)    (349)    (302) 1646    (380)    (257)    (283)    (359)    (162)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 24 Moffatt, Arianna                     13.80   14.36m    1.65m   12.12m  1:05.43         20.47    3.46m    5.59m    1.30m  6:23.75

    Essex                                         47-01     5-05    39-09                        11-04.25 18-04.25  4-03.25

    9 Team Points: 77            3050    (636)    (178)    (123)    (144)    (498) 1579    (264)    (192)    (245)    (409)    (361)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 25 Finnegan, Kelsey                     14.16   15.96m       NH   20.68m  1:09.85         21.85    4.26m    5.63m    1.30m  6:24.07

    Richford                                      52-04             67-10                        13-11.75 18-05.75  4-03.25

    12 Team Points: 76           2995    (579)    (206)      (0)    (302)    (356) 1443    (167)    (369)    (248)    (409)    (359)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 26 Poquette, Hannah                     14.93   15.12m    2.10m   16.20m  1:14.08         18.67    3.94m    6.22m    1.25m  6:47.82

    Essex                                         49-07  6-10.75    53-02                        12-11.25    20-05  4-01.25

    9                            2989    (467)    (191)    (251)    (219)    (241) 1369    (422)    (294)    (285)    (359)    (260)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 27 Olmstead, Felisha                    15.02   16.98m    2.55m   19.64m  1:13.26         23.96    3.48m    7.02m    1.15m  5:53.50

    St Johnsbury                                  55-08  8-04.25    64-05                           11-05  23-00.5  3-09.25

    12 Team Points: 75           2985    (454)    (224)    (399)    (282)    (262) 1621     (58)    (196)    (336)    (266)    (508)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 28 Radler, Emma                         15.18   15.66m    2.25m   17.50m  1:18.76         21.40    3.93m    6.25m    1.30m  6:23.06

    Mt Abraham                                    51-04   7-04.5    57-05                        12-10.75 20-06.25  4-03.25

    9 Team Points: 74            2860    (432)    (201)    (298)    (243)    (138) 1312    (196)    (292)    (287)    (409)    (364)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 29 Ticino, Keri                         14.96   17.48m    2.10m   23.62m  1:13.94         20.50    3.47m    6.27m    1.20m  7:05.85

    Bellows Falls Union                           57-04  6-10.75    77-06                        11-04.75    20-07  3-11.25

    10 Team Points: 73           2798    (462)    (233)    (251)    (356)    (245) 1547    (262)    (194)    (288)    (312)    (195)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 30 Daniels, Abby                        14.73   14.74m    2.70m   10.38m  1:13.33         21.13    3.53m    6.91m    1.25m  7:11.52

    U-32                                          48-04  8-10.25    34-01                           11-07    22-08  4-01.25

    12 Team Points: 72           2790    (495)    (185)    (452)    (113)    (260) 1505    (215)    (206)    (329)    (359)    (176)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 31 Wanzer, Lyra                         15.00   12.42m    1.95m   13.58m  1:08.50         23.07    3.31m    6.64m    1.20m  5:50.81

    U-32                                          40-09  6-04.75    44-07                         10-10.5  21-09.5  3-11.25

    12 Team Points: 71           2784    (457)    (145)    (206)    (171)    (397) 1376     (98)    (163)    (312)    (312)    (523)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 32 Lavoy, Morgan                        14.15   14.68m    1.65m   11.06m  1:10.27         20.68    3.48m    4.69m    1.35m  6:40.21

    Thetford Academy                              48-02     5-05    36-03                           11-05 15-04.75     4-05

    9 Team Points: 70            2740    (581)    (184)    (123)    (125)    (344) 1357    (248)    (196)    (189)    (460)    (290)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 33 Comstock, Katey                      15.53   33.78m    1.50m   31.00m  1:19.60         32.73    3.21m   10.98m    1.10m  7:20.92

    Windsor                                      110-10     4-11   101-08                         10-06.5 36-00.25  3-07.25

    11 Team Points: 69           2731    (386)    (534)     (86)    (496)    (122) 1624      (0)    (144)    (594)    (222)    (147)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 34 Collins, Marijella                   14.87   18.48m       NH   16.98m  1:11.94         20.15    3.27m    5.81m    1.30m  6:25.52

    Richford                                      60-07             55-08                        10-08.75 19-00.75  4-03.25

    11 Team Points: 68           2722    (475)    (251)      (0)    (233)    (297) 1256    (290)    (155)    (259)    (409)    (353)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 35 Junesand, Nelly                      15.35   27.04m    1.95m   19.08m  1:15.71         23.23    3.58m    7.81m    1.30m  7:32.41

    Thetford Academy                              88-08  6-04.75    62-07                           11-09  25-07.5  4-03.25

    12 Team Points: 67           2714    (410)    (407)    (206)    (272)    (202) 1497     (90)    (216)    (387)    (409)    (115)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 36 Carlson, Giovanna                    16.55   25.88m    1.80m   21.68m  1:18.36         24.76    3.72m    8.37m    1.35m  7:22.33

    Oxbow                                         84-11  5-10.75    71-01                         12-02.5  27-05.5     4-05

    11 Team Points: 66           2583    (266)    (385)    (163)    (320)    (146) 1280     (31)    (246)    (423)    (460)    (143)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 37 Gamsby, Hannah                       15.30   17.30m       NH   17.92m  1:09.26         24.14    3.72m    6.13m    1.25m  6:23.87

    Bellows Free Academy - St. A                  56-09             58-09                         12-02.5  20-01.5  4-01.25

    11 Team Points: 65           2566    (416)    (230)      (0)    (250)    (374) 1270     (51)    (246)    (280)    (359)    (360)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 38 O'Connell, Kafre                     15.60   16.04m       NH   18.98m  1:16.22         20.41    3.47m    6.27m    1.30m  6:40.52

    Oxbow                                         52-07             62-03                        11-04.75    20-07  4-03.25

    11                           2494    (377)    (207)      (0)    (270)    (191) 1045    (269)    (194)    (288)    (409)    (289)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 39 Walasewicz, Laura                    15.02   18.56m       NH   15.54m  1:16.02         22.94    2.93m    6.41m    1.40m  6:57.31

    Windsor                                       60-11             51-00                          9-07.5  21-00.5     4-07

    12 Team Points: 64           2341    (454)    (252)      (0)    (207)    (195) 1108    (104)     (95)    (297)    (512)    (225)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 40 Smith, Emily                         15.51   12.16m    2.10m   10.52m  1:15.20         21.70    3.24m    5.14m    1.35m  7:09.03

    Windsor                                       39-11  6-10.75    34-06                        10-07.75  16-10.5     4-05

    10 Team Points: 63           2297    (389)    (140)    (251)    (115)    (214) 1109    (176)    (150)    (217)    (460)    (185)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 41 Devereux, Lily                       15.25   15.10m    1.65m   17.38m  1:23.61         20.69    3.60m    6.27m    1.30m  7:44.07

    Mt Mansfield Union                            49-06     5-05    57-00                        11-09.75    20-07  4-03.25

    12 Team Points: 62           2287    (423)    (191)    (123)    (240)     (59) 1036    (248)    (220)    (288)    (409)     (86)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 42 McVeigh, Quinn                       15.46   16.40m    1.80m   16.12m  1:16.45         22.70    3.39m    6.87m    1.15m  7:15.92

    U-32                                          53-10  5-10.75    52-11                         11-01.5  22-06.5  3-09.25

    12 Team Points: 61           2226    (395)    (214)    (163)    (217)    (186) 1175    (117)    (178)    (327)    (266)    (163)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 43 Curtis, Gabrielle                    15.38   14.40m       NH   15.12m  1:10.69         23.72    2.80m    4.71m    1.35m  6:59.21

    Thetford Academy                              47-03             49-07                         9-02.25  15-05.5     4-05

    9                            2127    (406)    (179)      (0)    (199)    (332) 1116     (68)     (75)    (190)    (460)    (218)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 44 Huang, Kelly                         15.70   16.66m    1.80m   23.98m  1:19.21         27.29    3.67m    5.05m    1.10m  7:03.93

    Burlington                                    54-08  5-10.75    78-08                         12-00.5    16-07  3-07.25

    11 Team Points: 60           2108    (365)    (218)    (163)    (363)    (129) 1238      (0)    (235)    (211)    (222)    (202)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 45 Deolio, Jasmin                       14.94   12.84m    1.80m   13.96m  1:14.39         22.57    3.15m    4.81m    1.10m  7:06.11

    Burlington                                    42-01  5-10.75    45-10                           10-04  15-09.5  3-07.25

    11 Team Points: 59           2061    (465)    (152)    (163)    (178)    (234) 1192    (124)    (133)    (196)    (222)    (194)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 46 DeBartolo, Amber                     16.17   17.34m    1.65m   16.00m  1:22.61         22.46    3.19m    4.89m    1.05m  7:07.84

    Windsor                                       56-11     5-05    52-06                        10-05.75  16-00.5  3-05.25

    11                           1787    (308)    (230)    (123)    (215)     (72)  948    (130)    (140)    (201)    (180)    (188)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 47 Hoag, Franni                         16.00   11.90m       NH   10.50m  1:13.77         47.76    2.40m    4.93m       NH  6:15.03

    Oxbow                                         39-00             34-05                          7-10.5 16-02.25

    11                           1455    (328)    (136)      (0)    (115)    (249)  828      (0)     (22)    (204)      (0)    (401)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 48 Koppers, Ellenor                     16.30   13.98m    1.50m    9.08m  1:20.57         30.30    2.76m    4.14m       NH  6:04.30

    Thetford Academy                              45-10     4-11    29-09                         9-00.75    13-07

    9                            1423    (293)    (172)     (86)     (90)    (105)  746      (0)     (69)    (155)      (0)    (453)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 49 Bauer, Emma                          16.98   10.90m       NH    8.82m  1:22.77         28.85    2.53m    4.01m       NH  6:48.59

    Thetford Academy                              35-09             28-11                         8-03.75    13-02

    9                             936    (221)    (119)      (0)     (85)     (70)  495      (0)     (37)    (147)      (0)    (257)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    ---- Open ----

  1 Weisbecker, Grace                    12.77   24.32m    3.75m   26.18m  1:00.97         15.19    4.62m    8.54m    1.40m  6:11.78

    University of Vermont                         79-09  12-03.5    85-11                           15-02 28-00.25     4-07

    Team Points: 100             5735    (810)    (356)    (866)    (404)    (661) 3097    (817)    (459)    (434)    (512)    (416)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  2 Federico, Izzy                       13.56   19.68m    1.95m   24.00m  1:03.98         19.02    4.39m    7.88m    1.40m  6:05.69

    University of Vermont                         64-07  6-04.75    78-09                           14-05 25-10.25     4-07

    Team Points: 99              4204    (675)    (272)    (206)    (364)    (548) 2065    (388)    (401)    (392)    (512)    (446)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


